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List of Holidays for the Year 2023

07 October, 2022

Sr. No. |Holidays Date Day of the
week
1. |Republic Day 26.01.2023 Thursday
2. |Holi 08.03.2023 Wednesday
3. |Mahavir Jayanti 04.04.2023 Tuesday
4. |Good Friday 07.04.2023 Friday
5. |Easter Monday 10.04.2023 Monday
6. |ld-ul-Fitr 22.04.2023 Saturday
7. |Budha Purnima 05.05.2023 Friday
8. |ld-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 29.06.2023 Thursday
9. |Belgium National Day 21.07.2023 Friday
10. |[Muharram 29.07.2023 Saturday
11. |Independence Day 15.08.2023 Tuesday
12. |Janmashtami (Vaishnva) 07.09.2023 Thursday
13. |Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 02.10.2023 Monday
14. |Dussehra 24.10.2023 Tuesday
15. |Diwali 12.11.2023 Sunday
16. |Guru Nanak's Birthday 27.11.2023 Monday
17. |Christmas Day 25.12.2023 Monday

In addition to above holidays, each

allowed to avail himselffherself of any two
of the list of Restricted Holidays (attached at Annexure-ll).

Copy to:

All Member of the Mission

All Indian Missions abroad
State Bank of India, Antwerp

Antwerp Indian Association
M/s Partena
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PIC Wing — for Mission's website
GA Section/CR/DB/BOS/EW Division, MEA, New Delhi
TA/TC Section, Ministry of Commerce, New Delhi

Honorary Consulate in Luxembourg

India-based officer/official will also be
holidays to be chosen by him/her out

M -/L./q./'——"
(Dr. Sivaguru M.)
Head of Chancery



